

# Sailing Instructions Amendment #1

# 1. RULES

#### Please delete 1.2 and replace with the following:

**1.2.** For the Melges 24 and the S2 7.9 Classes <u>only:</u> RRS 44.1 and 44.2 are changed so that, except for breaches of Part 2 that occur within three boat lengths of a rounding mark or finishing mark, only one turn, including one tack and one gybe, is required.

# **9.1 MARKS**

#### Please delete the first sentence of SI 9.2 and replace with the following:

**9.2** For Division A, original windward marks will be Red Helly Hansen tomatoes and original leeward marks will be Orange tetrahedrons.

### Please delete the first sentence of SI 9.3 and replace with the following:

**9.2** For Division B, original windward marks will be Red Helly Hansen tetrahedrons and leeward marks will be Yellow Tetrahedrons.

Sue Reilly For the NOOD Regattas February 10, 2016